Full Text

Question 2 (Proposition 491)

Proposal Referred to the Voters by the Council of the City of Scottsdale

<u>OFFICIAL TITLE</u>: A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA PROPOSING A PERMANENT ADJUSTMENT TO THE STATE-IMPOSED BASE EXPENDITURE LIMITATION FOR THE CITY OF SCOTTSDALE.

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE: Pursuant to the Arizona State Constitution, the City of Scottsdale seeks voter approval to permanently adjust the expenditure base of the City of Scottsdale as determined by the Economic Estimates Commission. The City of Scottsdale seeks an adjustment of \$22 million.

A "**YES**" vote shall have the effect of allowing the City of Scottsdale to adjust its base expenditure limit to maintain existing and planned City services and programs. It is not a tax increase.

A "**NO**" vote shall have the effect of not allowing the City of Scottsdale to adjust its base expenditure limit and will impact the City's ability to maintain existing and planned City services and programs.

Tagline Text

Question 2 (Proposition 491)

Proposal Referred to the Voters by the Council of the City of Scottsdale

SHALL THE EXPENDITURE BASE OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSDALE BE PERMANENTLY ADJUSTED BY \$22 MILLION IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN EXISTING AND PLANNED CITY SERVICES AND PROGRAMS?

A "**YES**" vote shall have the effect of allowing the City of Scottsdale to adjust its base expenditure limit to maintain existing and planned City services and programs. It is not a tax increase.

A "**NO**" vote shall have the effect of not allowing the City of Scottsdale to adjust its base expenditure limit and will impact the City's ability to maintain existing and planned City services and programs.